
210 N. Park Ave 

Winter Park, FL 

32789 

P.O. Drawer 200 

Winter Park, FL 

3 2 790-02 00 

Tel: 407-740-8575 

Fax: 407-740-061 3 

t m i @ t m i n c . c o m  

March 3 1,2006 
Via Overnight Delivery 

Ms. Beth Salak 
Director of Competitive Markets And Enforcement 
Attn: Tariff Section 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oaks Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Re: Nationwide Professional Teleservices, LLC 
Cancellation of Registration and Withdrawal of Tariff 
Docket No.: 041151-TI 

c., 

Dear Ms. Salak: 

Enclosed for filing are the orignal and three ( 3 )  copies of this letter is to advise the Commission 
Nationwide Professional Teleservices LLC is hereby requesting cancellation of its certificate of 
authority to resell interexchange telecommunications services within the State of Florida and 
withdrawal of its tariff, FL P.S.C. No. 1. The Company has no customers in Florida and has 
ceased its operations for telecommunications in the state. 

Simultaneously with this notice and under separate cover, the Company is submitting its updated 
Regulatory Assessment Fee form for 2006. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and 
retuming it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for this purpose. 

Any questions regarding this filing should be directed to me at (407) 740-8575. Thank you for 
your cooperation and assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Monique Bymes, Consultant to 
Nationwide Professional Teleservices, LLC 

Enclosures 
Msijlh 

cc: 
file: 
tms: FLi0601 

Sheri Lutich - Nationwide Pro Tel 
Nationwide Pro Tel - FL 
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Florida Public Service Commission 
Division Of Communication 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard , 

32789 
L 1  
G- 

PO Drawer 200 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 I .  - 
Winter Park, FL 
32 790-0200 RE: Nationwide Professional Telesewices, LLC 

FL IXC Regulatory Assessment Fee (Jan-Dec, prev year) 
For the year ending December 3 1,2006 
Utility Number: TJ956 Tel: 407-740-8575 

Fax: 407-740-061 3 

Enclosed please find the FL IXC Regulatory Assessment Fee (Jan-Dec, prev year) 
for the year ending December 3 1, 2006, filed on behalf of Nationwide Professional 
Teleservices, LLC. A check in the amount of $50.00 is enclosed to cover the 
remittance fees due. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this 
cover letter and retuming it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided 
for that purpose. 

Questions regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-8575. 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, r-? 

\ 
Doug Forster 
Compliance Reporting Specialist 

cc: Wendy Dangar - Nationwide Professional Teleservices, LLC 

file: Nationwide Professional Teleservices, LLC - Reporting - Florida 



T O  AVOID PENALTY AND 1h’TR.EST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 1/31/2007 

Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STATUS: 

X Actual Retum 
Estimated Retum 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/06 TO 12/31/06 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Fbig instructions on Back of Form) 

TJ956 
Nationwide Professional Teleservices, LLC 
14001 63rd Way N. 
Clearwater, FL 33760 

~~ ~~~ ~~ 

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 

Check# 

5 06-03-001 

s P 
003001 

06-03-001 
00401 I 

Postmark Date 
Initials of Preparer 

(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip) 

LINE 
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 

1. Long Distance Services 
2. Access Services 
3. Private Line Services 
4. 
5. Miscellaneous Services 

6. TOTAL Telephone Services 

Leased Facilities & Circuits Services 

FLORIDA GROSS 
OPERATING REVENUE 

s 0.00 
INTRASTATE REVENUE 

s 0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 

7. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies ‘ I ’  ( 1 ( ) 

8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 

TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0020) 
Penalty for Late Payment (see“3. Failure to file by Due Date” on back) 
Interest for Late Payment (see“3. Failure to file by Due Date” on back) 
Extension Payment Fee (see “4. Extension” on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ($50 MINIMUM) 

$ 0 00 

$ 0 00 

$ 

$ 50.00 

( 1 )  These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable (see “2. Fees” on back) 
(2) Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual regulatory assessment fee of $50 shall be imposed as provided in Section 364.336, 

Florida Statutes. 

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 
( ) Facilities-Based Camer (X) Reseller ( ) Call Aggregator 
( ) Alternate-Operator Service ( ) Rebiller ( ) Other: 

BILLING INFORMATION 
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself. 

(Name) (Address: City/State/Zip) (Telephone) 
What is the total amount of customer deposits collected? What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? 

Amount: $ for 2006 Amount: S Expires: 

COMPANY INFORMATION 
Do you lease telecommunications’ facilities? 
If YES. who do YOU lease facilities from: 

( ) YES ( ) NO 
Name: 

above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a 
e a a t  pursuant to Section 837 06, Florlda Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing wlth the intent to rmslead a 

11 be guilty of a msdemeanor of the second degree 
President ~3 -2p 06 

(Title) (Date) 

Sheri Lutich Telephone Number, 727-535-1700 Fax Tiumber 727-536-8368 
(Preparer of Form-Please Print Name) 

F.E.I.No. 20-1469986 
PSCKMP-153 (Re). 01/05) 



Date : 03-3 1-2006 Vendor : FLPUC Amount : $50.00 
Payee : Florida Public Service Commission 

Client # Matter # Amount Check Description 
Client Name Matter Description 

7262 REGFEES $50.00 Nationwide Pro Tel, Utility # TJ956, 12/06 
Nationwide Professional Teleservices LLC Nationwide Professional Teleservices, LLC Reg Fees 

Np _ _  
- 4 6 4 0 3  

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC. ' BANK 
T H E  RELATIONSHIP PEOPLE' REGULATORY ESCROW ACCOUNT 

P.O. BOX 200 
WINTER PARK. FL 32790-0200 63.4661631 

(407) 740-8575 

Fifty Dollars & OO/lOO 

DATE 

NUMBER 

AMOUNT 
.r 
P 

$50.00 6 

B 

03-3 1-2006 
v1 
m 
- 
I 

6 

. _ _  . . - 

PAY 
TO THE 
ORDER 
OF 

Florida Public Service Commission 

Memo: Nationwide Pro Tel, Utility # TJ956, 12/06 
. . - .  - - - - . - -  . - -  . __ , -  ~ - -_ 

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC. / REGULATORY ESCROW ACCOUNT 

Date : 03-31-2006 Vendor : FLPUC Amount : $50.00 
Payee : Florida Public Service Commission 

Client # Matter # Amount 
Client Name 

7262 REGFEES $50.00 
Nationwide Professional Telesei-vices LLC 

4 6 4 0 3  

Check Description 
Matter Description 

Nationwide Pro Tel, Utility # TJ956, 12/06 
Nationwide Professional Teleservices, LLC Reg Fees 


